03-29-1999



. SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

L	,	
1		

	_ • I ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: YMZ-20	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F 100995673	3 and original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying part(ies): Nobuo SOMEYA; Katsumi IMABA; Norio SATOH; and Hideo SOMEYA Additional Names(s) of conveying parties attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MARINE BIO CO., LTD. Internal Address: No. 11, Kanda-Konyacho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Address same as above	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other	City: Tokyo, JAPAN State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: February 10, 1999	Additional Name(s) & Addresses attached? Yes No	
U. S. Serial No. 09/205,701 filed December 4, 1998 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	rs attached?	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Fred S. Whisenhunt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Griffin, Butler, Whisenhunt & Szipl	⊠ Enclosed	
2300 Ninth Street, South	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Suite PH-1		
Street Address: same as above	8. Deposit account number:	
	07-2153	
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
09/1999 AMOHAMME 00000106 09205701	THIS SPACE	
C:581 40.00 UP \	- 11110 OF AGE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true are of the original document.	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Fred S. Whisenhunt, Reg. No. 24,378 Name of Person Signing	March 1, 1999	
1	Signature Date ng cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9838 FRAME: 0273

ASSIGNMENT

(hereinafter Assignor)

has made

WHEREAS, the undersigned

Typed Name

RECORDED: 03/01/1999

invention entitled MIN	NERAL-CONTAINING FUNCTIONAL BEVERAGE	AND FOOD AND METHOD
	(Title of Invention)	
OF PRODUCING THE SAME	3	
for which the undersign	ed has made an application for Lett	ers Patent of the United
States, said application	on having been made in an applicat	tion filed in the U. S.
Patent and Trademark Of	fice on the 4^{TH} day of December	r, 19 <u>98</u> as Serial
No. 09/205,701	·	
WHEREAS,	MARINE BIO CO., LTD.	
	(Name of Assi	gnee)
(hereinafter Assignee),	having its principal place of busi	iness at <u>No. 11, Kanda-</u>
Konyacho, Chiyoda-ku, To	okyo, Japan	
	(Address)	
is desirous of acquiring	g an interest therein;	
NOW, THE	CREFORE, in consideration of One D	oollar (\$1.00) and other
good and valuable consi	deration, the receipt and sufficie	ency of which are hereby
acknowledged, the above	e-said Assignor by these presents	does sell, assign and
transfer unto the said A	Assignee, its successors, assigns, a	nd legal representatives,
the full and exclusive r	right, title and interest to the said	d invention in the United
States of America and	all foreign countries, as desc	ribed in the aforesaid
application, and the Com	mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks	is hereby authorized and
requested to issue sai	d Letters Patent to said Assigne	e, for its interest as
Assignee, its successors	s, assigns, and legal representatives	s.
	\subset	FFD 1 0 1000
Nobuo SOMEYA	Alone X Crejer	FEB. 1 0. 1999
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Katsumi IMADA	Signature Katsuni Imada	FEB. 1 0. 1999
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Norio SATOH	Vorio Satoh	FEB. 1 0. 1999
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Hideo SOMEYA	Hiller Someth	FEB. 1 0. 1999
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date

Signature

PATENT REEL: 9838 FRAME: 0274

Date